
T R A N S M I T T A L   M E M O R A N D U M 

TO: The Honorable Mayor and City Council 

FROM:  Karl R. Amylon, City Manager 

DATE: January 22, 2021 

RE: Contract No. 20-28 Update – Schoenbar Culvert Temporary 
Stabilization, Log Jam Construction 

At its meeting of November 5, 2020, the City Council adopted a motion accepting 
the bid of Log Jam Construction in the amount of $191,054.50 for Contract No. 20-28, 
Schoenbar Culvert Temporary Stabilization. The motion adopted by the City Council also 
established a ten percent contingency in the amount of $19,105, bringing the total 
project cost to $213,159.50. 

Attached for City Council review is a memorandum from Acting Port & Harbors 
Director Mark Hilson, which provides a status update for the project. While Log Jam 
Construction was able to successfully fill most of the voids identified, the Acting Port & 
Harbors Director anticipates that another interim repair contract will likely be required in 
the second half of 2021 with permanent repairs to follow in 2022 at an estimated cost of 
$2.5 million. 

Mr. Hilson will attend the City Council meeting of February 4, 2021, in order to 
address any questions and/or concerns that Councilmembers may have. 

AGENDA – 02/04/21 – GGMR3

9a(3)










	feb04mr3
	Contract No. 20-28 Update Transmittal Memorandum

